Work Papers-OrbitCom July 1, 2012 Tariff Changes

FCC CAF ORDER Old Intra Rate-Inter Rate times 50%= X. Old Intra Rate — X= New Rate

TARIFF SECTION

CHANGE SUPPORT

15.1.3.1

15.1.3.4.3

Local Switching

Carrier Common Line

Tandem Switching Terminating

Tandem Transport Terminating

Between 0 and 8 miles

Over 8 to 25 miles

Over 26 to 50 miles

Over 50 miles

15.1.5 VolIP Traffic

OrbitCom is installing its own switch. There
may be additional need for this service.

.008610-.001974=.006636/2=.003318.
.008610-.003318= New Rate .005292

.038420/2= New Rate .01921 (No FCC CCL
therefore use 50% of originating CCL)

.007700-.002252=.005448/2=.002724. .0077-
.002724= New Rate .004976

No Change. Rate already less than interstate
rate

.000273-.000240=.000033/2=.0000165.
.000273-.0000165= . New Rate .0002565

.000308-.000240=.000068/2=.000034.
.000308-.000034= New Rate.000274

.000311-.000240=.000071/2=.0000355.
.000311-.0000355= New Rate.0002755

Changes originating rate to same as originating
TDM rate as per April 25, 2012 FCC Second
Order on Reconsideration



ORBITCOM, INC.

FCC Tariff No. 1
First Revised Page No. 63
Switched Access Services

Section 14 — Rates and Charges (Continued)

14.1 Rates for Switched Access Services (Continued)

14.1.3 Rates and Charges

14.1.3.1

14.1.3.2

14.1.3.3

14.1.3.4

Service Implementation

Installation Charge — Per Trunk
Non-recurring Charge

DS1 ICB
DS3 ICB

Change Charges (Per Order)

Per Occurrence

Service Date ICB
Design Changes ICB
Expedite Charge ICB

Cancellation Charges Per Order
ICB

Switched Access

14.1.3.41 Local Switching
Feature Groups B & D

Per Access Minute of Use

Originating

(D)
$0.001974 ()

Terminating

(D)
$0.001974 (1)

Issued: August 30™, 2010
Issued By:

Effective: August 31%, 2010
Brad VanLeur, President
ORBITCOM, INC.
1701 N Louise Drive
Sioux Falls, SD 57107
605-977-6900



ORBITCOM, INC. FCC Tariff No. 1
Second Revised Page No. 64
Cancels First Revised Page No. 64

Switched Access Services

Section 14 — Rates and Charges (Continued)
14.1.3 Rates and Charges (Continued)
14.1.3.4.3 Switched Transport Usage Rates

Access Rate Access Rate

Per Minute Per Mile
Local Transport
Originating $0.0000000 $0.0000000
Terminating $0.0000000 $0.0000000
Tandem Switching
Originating $0.002252 (R)
Terminating $0.002252 (R)

Tandem Transport
Originating & Terminating

Per Minute
Between 0 and 8 miles $0.000240 $0.000030 (R)
Over 8 to 25 Miles $0.000240 $0.000030 (R)
Over 26 to 50 Miles $0.000240 $0.000030 (R)
Over 50 miles $0.000240 $0.000030 (R)

Interconnection Charge
Originating $0.004681
Terminating  $0.004681

Issued: August 31%, 2010 Effective: September1®, 2010
Issued By: Brad VanLeur, President
ORBITCOM, INC.
1701 N Louise Drive
Sioux Falls, SD 57107
605-977-6900



ORBITCOM, INC. FCC Tariff No. 1
First Revised Page No. 65

Switched Access Services

Section 14 — Rates And Charges (Continued)

14.1.3.4.4 Direct Trunked Transport
Monthly Recurring Rate
Fixed Per Mile
DS1 ICB ICB
DS3  ICB ICB

14.1.4 800 Number Portability Access

800 POTS Translation Charge D)
$0.0020915 @

Call Handling and Destination Charge (D)
$0.0006853 )

800 Carrier Identification Charge Per Call (D)
$0.004053 )

14.2 Non Routine Installation / Maintenance Charges

As stated in 2.9, at the Customer’s request installation and/or maintenance may be
performed outside the Company’s regular business hours or in hazardous locations. In
that case, the following rates apply:

Basis Time — per quarter hour: ICB
Overtime — per quarter hour: ICB
Premium Time — per quarter hour: ICB
Issued: August 31%, 2010 Effective: September1®, 2010
Issued By: Brad VanLeur, President
ORBITCOM, INC.

1701 N Louise Drive
Sioux Falls, SD 57107
605-977-6900



